
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  1  1   St. Mary's (TX) 297  296  285       878  +14 
2  2  2   DBU 304  291  290       885  +21 
3  3  3   West Texas A&M 308  299  304       911  +47 

T6  5  4   Oklahoma Christian 316  305  302       923  +59 
4  4  5   Midwestern State 309  307  310       925  +61 

T6  6  6   Texas A&M International 316  308  309       933  +69 
5  7  7   UT Permian Basin 315  323  316       954  +90 
8  8  8   Angelo State 319  326  321       966  +102 

T9  10  9   McLennan CC 322  328  318       968  +104 
T9  9  10   Cameron 322  324  331       977  +113 
11  11  11   Texas A&M-Kingsville 323  330  347       1000  +136 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T4 T1   Olivia Mitchell  DBU  76   73  68       217  +1   
T4 T1   Savannah Dupre  St. Mary's (TX)  74   75  68       217  +1   
T2 3   Sofia Benavides  Oklahoma Christian  75   73  72       220  +4   
T8 T4   Rebecca Reed  St. Mary's (TX)  72   78  71       221  +5   
1 T4   Libby Kilbride  St. Mary's (TX)  73   73  75       221  +5   

T14 6   Sarah Reed *  West Texas A&M  76   75  71       222  +6   
T2 T7   Ella Cheek  DBU  75   73  75       223  +7   
T8 T7   Jordan Karrh  DBU  78   72  73       223  +7   
T4 T7   Julia Garcia  DBU  76   73  74       223  +7   
T4 10   Antonella Periotti Omisolo *  West Texas A&M  75   74  75       224  +8   
T8 T11   Kodi Nolen *  Midwestern State  75   75  76       226  +10   
T14 T11   Lorenza Perini  West Texas A&M  75   76  75       226  +10   
T16 T11   Estelle Beck  St. Mary's (TX)  78   74  74       226  +10   
T8 T11   Rylie Cook  West Texas A&M  75   75  76       226  +10   
T25 T15   Yuliana Yapur  Texas A&M International  78   78  72       228  +12   
T8 T15   Zoe Wurmli  Texas A&M International  79   71  78       228  +12   
T19 T17   Gam Songprasert  West Texas A&M  79   75  75       229  +13   
T22 T17   Makenna Henry  Midwestern State  78   77  75       229  +13   
T27 T17   Maria Torres  Oklahoma Christian  83   74  72       229  +13   
T8 T20   Alli Reily  Midwestern State  74   76  80       230  +14   
T16 T20   Anna Nomrowski  West Texas A&M  79   73  78       230  +14   
T25 T20   Arnie Taguines  UT Permian Basin  79   77  74       230  +14   
T33 T23   Orla O'Leary  St. Mary's (TX)  85   74  72       231  +15   
18 T23   Carmen Lo-A-Njoe  McLennan CC  74   79  78       231  +15   

T19 T25   Abbey Lynn  Oklahoma Christian  75   79  80       234  +18   
T27 T25   Tristan Gabbard  Midwestern State  79   78  77       234  +18   
T22 T25   Ozlyan Juarez  Angelo State  78   77  79       234  +18   
T22 28   Bailey Anderson  Texas A&M International  77   78  80       235  +19   
T19 29   Brecklyn Flanagan  Midwestern State  78   76  82       236  +20   
32 30   Gabriela Maldonado  UT Permian Basin  74   84  80       238  +22   

T39 T31   Ainhoa Gurrachaga  UT Permian Basin  77   84  78       239  +23   
T27 T31   Mia Clarke  McLennan CC  81   76  82       239  +23   
T33 T31   Laura Klimova  Angelo State  81   78  80       239  +23   
T36 T34   Maria Jose Savoca  Cameron  75   85  80       240  +24   
T39 T34   Emma Englefield  Cameron  83   78  79       240  +24   
T27 36   Madison Ude  DBU  77   80  84       241  +25   
41 T37   Liv Romer  West Texas A&M  80   82  80       242  +26   

T46 T37   Ashley Davis *  Cameron  82   82  78       242  +26   
T42 T37   Haley Blevins  Oklahoma Christian  84   79  79       242  +26   
T42 T37   Lacey Stevens  Angelo State  80   83  79       242  +26   
T33 T41   Hollie James *  Midwestern State  80   79  85       244  +28   
T46 T41   Jette Halbach *  Cameron  80   84  80       244  +28   
T36 T43   Lauren Gatsos  Cameron  80   80  86       246  +30   
T42 T43   Victoria Patterson  Texas A&M-Kingsville  83   80  83       246  +30   

T46 T43   Cesilee Mokry  Texas A&M-Kingsville  82   82  82       246  +30 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2023, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Midwestern State Invitational
Wichita Falls Country Club

Wichita Falls, TX 
MSU Invite 2023 

Dates: Oct 16 - Oct 17 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
50 T43   Kathryn Castro  Texas A&M International  82   85  79       246  +30   

T42 47   Katrin Davidsdottir  UT Permian Basin  85   78  84       247  +31   
51 T48   Andra Anderson  McLennan CC  81   87  80       248  +32   

T52 T48   Susana Granados  Oklahoma Christian  83   86  79       248  +32   
T36 T50   Madison Wert *  Midwestern State  81   79  89       249  +33   
T52 T50   Logan Culpepper *  West Texas A&M  85   84  80       249  +33   
T56 T50   Madison Brown  Midwestern State  83   88  78       249  +33   
55 T53   Tanika Yadilokwong  Texas A&M International  89   81  80       250  +34   

T58 T53   Shanna Sandoval  McLennan CC  86   86  78       250  +34   
T56 55   Carley Bolding *  Cameron  83   88  84       255  +39   
49 56   Mollie Wheeler  Cameron  84   81  92       257  +41   
61 57   LeeAnn Parker  Angelo State  87   88  83       258  +42   
60 58   Malerie Nyberg  Cameron  86   88  86       260  +44   

T52 59   Jamie Miller  Texas A&M-Kingsville  83   86  92       261  +45   
T58 60   Alessia Rojas  Texas A&M-Kingsville  86   86  90       262  +46   
62 61   Rebecca Rodriguez  McLennan CC  88   96  90       274  +58   
63 -    Beatrice Grise  Angelo State  80  D  D       -     -      

T27 -    Kristin Grabow  Texas A&M-Kingsville  75   82  W       -     -      
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Par 3 Scoring
O. Mitchell DBU 2.92 -1 
J. Garcia DBU 3.00 E 
J. Halbach CU 3.00 E 
C. Lo-A-Njoe McLennan 3.08 +1 
M. Clarke McLennan 3.08 +1 
G. Songprasert WTAMU 3.08 +1 
A. Periotti Omisolo WTAMU 3.17 +2 
S. Benavides OC 3.17 +2 
Y. Yapur TAMIU 3.17 +2 
G. Maldonado UTPB 3.17 +2 
S. Dupre StMU 3.17 +2 
R. Reed StMU 3.25 +3 
M. Henry MSUTX 3.25 +3 
K. Castro TAMIU 3.25 +3 
L. Perini WTAMU 3.25 +3 
K. Nolen MSUTX 3.25 +3 
M. Torres OC 3.25 +3 
M. Savoca CU 3.33 +4 
M. Brown MSUTX 3.33 +4 
J. Karrh DBU 3.33 +4 
L. Romer WTAMU 3.33 +4 
L. Kilbride StMU 3.33 +4 

Par 4 Scoring
E. Beck StMU 4.10 +3 
R. Cook WTAMU 4.10 +3 
A. Periotti Omisolo WTAMU 4.10 +3 
L. Kilbride StMU 4.13 +4 
S. Benavides OC 4.13 +4 
S. Reed WTAMU 4.13 +4 
S. Dupre StMU 4.13 +4 
Z. Wurmli TAMIU 4.17 +5 
E. Cheek DBU 4.20 +6 
R. Reed StMU 4.20 +6 
J. Karrh DBU 4.20 +6 
O. Mitchell DBU 4.23 +7 
J. Garcia DBU 4.23 +7 
L. Perini WTAMU 4.23 +7 
M. Torres OC 4.23 +7 
A. Taguines UTPB 4.27 +8 
M. Ude DBU 4.27 +8 
A. Gurrachaga UTPB 4.27 +8 
A. Nomrowski WTAMU 4.30 +9 
C. Lo-A-Njoe McLennan 4.30 +9 
K. Nolen MSUTX 4.30 +9 
A. Reily MSUTX 4.30 +9 

Par 5 Scoring
O. Mitchell DBU 4.58 -5 
S. Dupre StMU 4.58 -5 
R. Reed StMU 4.67 -4 
Y. Yapur TAMIU 4.67 -4 
J. Karrh DBU 4.75 -3 
E. Cheek DBU 4.75 -3 
L. Kilbride StMU 4.75 -3 
O. O'Leary StMU 4.83 -2 
S. Reed WTAMU 4.83 -2 
A. Reily MSUTX 4.83 -2 
M. Wheeler CU 4.83 -2 
B. Anderson TAMIU 4.83 -2 
K. Nolen MSUTX 4.83 -2 
S. Benavides OC 4.83 -2 
E. Beck StMU 4.92 -1 
A. Nomrowski WTAMU 4.92 -1 
M. Henry MSUTX 5.00 E 
L. Perini WTAMU 5.00 E 
J. Garcia DBU 5.00 E 
A. Davis CU 5.08 +1 
H. Blevins OC 5.08 +1 
O. Juarez ASU 5.08 +1 

Eagles 
H. James MSUTX 2
O. Mitchell DBU 2
R. Reed StMU 1
O. Juarez ASU 1
A. Reily MSUTX 1
M. Wheeler CU 1
C. Mokry TAMUK 1
O. O'Leary StMU 1

Birdies 
Y. Yapur TAMIU 12
R. Cook WTAMU 10
R. Reed StMU 10
S. Reed WTAMU 10
E. Cheek DBU 10
S. Dupre StMU 10
J. Garcia DBU 8
H. Blevins OC 8
L. Perini WTAMU 8
K. Nolen MSUTX 7
S. Benavides OC 7
B. Flanagan MSUTX 7
J. Karrh DBU 7
A. Gurrachaga UTPB 7
A. Lynn OC 7
O. O'Leary StMU 6
A. Nomrowski WTAMU 6
L. Kilbride StMU 6
A. Reily MSUTX 6
M. Ude DBU 6
O. Mitchell DBU 6
E. Englefield CU 6

Pars 
L. Kilbride StMU 39
G. Songprasert WTAMU 38
S. Benavides OC 37
M. Torres OC 37
A. Periotti Omisolo WTAMU 36
Z. Wurmli TAMIU 36
E. Beck StMU 35
J. Karrh DBU 35
O. Mitchell DBU 35
T. Gabbard MSUTX 34
J. Garcia DBU 34
S. Dupre StMU 33
M. Clarke McLennan 33
G. Maldonado UTPB 32
K. Nolen MSUTX 32
A. Reily MSUTX 32
A. Taguines UTPB 32
M. Henry MSUTX 32
C. Lo-A-Njoe McLennan 31
S. Granados OC 31
L. Gatsos CU 31
A. Nomrowski WTAMU 30
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 MSU Invite 2023 79.59 63

2 MSU Invite 2023 79.44 62

3 MSU Invite 2023 78.92 61

 

Total Average Scores
MSU Invite 2023 79.32 186

 

Wichita Falls Country Club: MSU Invite 2023
Round 1

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 336     3 31 24 5   

2 3 132     1 36 20 6   

3 5 430   3 26 22 10 2   

4 3 146     2 24 31 6   

5 4 340     8 34 18 3   

6 5 510     9 36 16 1 1 

7 4 380     4 32 19 4 4 

8 4 368     4 29 26 3 1 

9 4 382     5 34 19 4 1 

10 5 481     6 33 13 9 2 

11 3 160     3 27 26 7   

12 4 320     6 42 15     

13 3 153     2 47 12   2 

14 4 399     2 20 34 6 1 

15 5 489   1 9 27 21 5   

16 4 260     11 35 12 5   

17 4 379     2 16 30 9 6 

18 4 356     1 29 27 6   

Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

17 4 379 +1.02 

14 4 399 +0.75 

4 3 146 +0.65 

18 4 356 +0.60 

11 3 160 +0.59 

7 4 380 +0.56 

8 4 368 +0.49 

1 4 336 +0.49 

2 3 132 +0.49 

10 5 481 +0.49 

9 4 382 +0.40 

15 5 489 +0.32 

13 3 153 +0.25 

5 4 340 +0.25 

6 5 510 +0.21 

16 4 260 +0.17 

12 4 320 +0.14 

3 5 430 -0.29 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28506&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28506&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28506&hole=3&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28506&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28506&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28506&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28506&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28506&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28506&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28506&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28506&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28506&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28506&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28506&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28506&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28506&hole=15&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28506&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28506&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28506&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28506&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

17 4 379 +1.02 

14 4 399 +0.75 

4 3 146 +0.65 

18 4 356 +0.60 

11 3 160 +0.59 

7 4 380 +0.56 

8 4 368 +0.49 

1 4 336 +0.49 

2 3 132 +0.49 

10 5 481 +0.49 

9 4 382 +0.40 

15 5 489 +0.32 

13 3 153 +0.25 

5 4 340 +0.25 

6 5 510 +0.21 

16 4 260 +0.17 

12 4 320 +0.14 

3 5 430 -0.29 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

17 4 379 +0.84 

8 4 368 +0.71 

1 4 336 +0.65 

14 4 399 +0.60 

18 4 356 +0.56 

11 3 160 +0.53 

4 3 146 +0.48 

7 4 380 +0.44 

2 3 132 +0.44 

9 4 382 +0.39 

10 5 481 +0.39 

5 4 340 +0.34 

13 3 153 +0.34 

15 5 489 +0.32 

6 5 510 +0.26 

16 4 260 +0.18 

12 4 320 +0.10 

3 5 430 -0.11 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

7 4 380 +0.74 

17 4 379 +0.74 

8 4 368 +0.61 

14 4 399 +0.59 

11 3 160 +0.51 

15 5 489 +0.48 

10 5 481 +0.39 

13 3 153 +0.39 

2 3 132 +0.39 

16 4 260 +0.38 

9 4 382 +0.36 

5 4 340 +0.34 

6 5 510 +0.28 

4 3 146 +0.28 

12 4 320 +0.20 

18 4 356 +0.13 

1 4 336 +0.13 

3 5 430 -0.02 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 336     12 94 69 11   

2 3 132   1 5 105 62 12 1 

3 5 430   5 57 89 29 6   

4 3 146     11 91 70 13 1 

5 4 340     17 108 49 10 2 

6 5 510   1 22 112 39 7 5 

7 4 380     15 80 65 21 5 

8 4 368     9 85 69 18 5 

9 4 382     9 112 51 13 1 

10 5 481   2 20 98 40 19 7 

11 3 160     9 85 74 18   

12 4 320     22 120 39 5   

13 3 153     12 115 49 7 3 

14 4 399     6 79 80 17 4 

15 5 489   1 21 90 59 12 3 

16 4 260     26 107 38 12 3 

17 4 379     6 63 82 23 12 

18 4 356     14 98 57 15 2 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28506&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28506&hole=2&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28506&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28506&hole=3&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28506&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28506&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28506&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28506&hole=6&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28506&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28506&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28506&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28506&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28506&hole=10&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28506&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28506&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28506&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28506&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28506&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28506&hole=15&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28506&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28506&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28506&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28506&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 MSU Invite 2023 79.59 63

2 MSU Invite 2023 79.44 62

3 MSU Invite 2023 78.92 61

 

Total Average Scores
MSU Invite 2023 79.32 186

 

Wichita Falls Country Club: MSU Invite 2023
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 336     1 25 31 5   

2 3 132   1 1 35 20 5   

3 5 430   2 16 33 9 2   

4 3 146     2 32 24 4   

5 4 340     5 36 17 3 1 

6 5 510   1 6 39 12 1 3 

7 4 380     11 22 20 9   

8 4 368     3 27 20 10 2 

9 4 382     2 41 12 7   

10 5 481     4 38 13 6 1 

11 3 160     2 30 25 5   

12 4 320     7 43 11 1   

13 3 153     5 35 20 1 1 

14 4 399     2 27 28 4 1 

15 5 489     7 34 16 4 1 

16 4 260     8 41 9 2 2 

17 4 379     3 22 26 7 4 

18 4 356     4 31 19 6 2 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

17 4 379 +0.84 

8 4 368 +0.71 

1 4 336 +0.65 

14 4 399 +0.60 

18 4 356 +0.56 

11 3 160 +0.53 

4 3 146 +0.48 

2 3 132 +0.44 

7 4 380 +0.44 

9 4 382 +0.39 

10 5 481 +0.39 

5 4 340 +0.34 

13 3 153 +0.34 

15 5 489 +0.32 

6 5 510 +0.26 

16 4 260 +0.18 

12 4 320 +0.10 

3 5 430 -0.11 
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

17 4 379 +1.02 

14 4 399 +0.75 

4 3 146 +0.65 

18 4 356 +0.60 

11 3 160 +0.59 

7 4 380 +0.56 

8 4 368 +0.49 

1 4 336 +0.49 

2 3 132 +0.49 

10 5 481 +0.49 

9 4 382 +0.40 

15 5 489 +0.32 

13 3 153 +0.25 

5 4 340 +0.25 

6 5 510 +0.21 

16 4 260 +0.17 

12 4 320 +0.14 

3 5 430 -0.29 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

17 4 379 +0.84 

8 4 368 +0.71 

1 4 336 +0.65 

14 4 399 +0.60 

18 4 356 +0.56 

11 3 160 +0.53 

4 3 146 +0.48 

7 4 380 +0.44 

2 3 132 +0.44 

9 4 382 +0.39 

10 5 481 +0.39 

5 4 340 +0.34 

13 3 153 +0.34 

15 5 489 +0.32 

6 5 510 +0.26 

16 4 260 +0.18 

12 4 320 +0.10 

3 5 430 -0.11 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

7 4 380 +0.74 

17 4 379 +0.74 

8 4 368 +0.61 

14 4 399 +0.59 

11 3 160 +0.51 

15 5 489 +0.48 

10 5 481 +0.39 

13 3 153 +0.39 

2 3 132 +0.39 

16 4 260 +0.38 

9 4 382 +0.36 

5 4 340 +0.34 

6 5 510 +0.28 

4 3 146 +0.28 

12 4 320 +0.20 

18 4 356 +0.13 

1 4 336 +0.13 

3 5 430 -0.02 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 336     12 94 69 11   

2 3 132   1 5 105 62 12 1 

3 5 430   5 57 89 29 6   

4 3 146     11 91 70 13 1 

5 4 340     17 108 49 10 2 

6 5 510   1 22 112 39 7 5 

7 4 380     15 80 65 21 5 

8 4 368     9 85 69 18 5 

9 4 382     9 112 51 13 1 

10 5 481   2 20 98 40 19 7 

11 3 160     9 85 74 18   

12 4 320     22 120 39 5   

13 3 153     12 115 49 7 3 

14 4 399     6 79 80 17 4 

15 5 489   1 21 90 59 12 3 

16 4 260     26 107 38 12 3 

17 4 379     6 63 82 23 12 

18 4 356     14 98 57 15 2 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2023, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Midwestern State Invitational
Wichita Falls Country Club

Wichita Falls, TX 
MSU Invite 2023 

Dates: Oct 16 - Oct 17 

http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28506&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28506&hole=2&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28506&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28506&hole=3&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28506&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28506&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28506&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28506&hole=6&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28506&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28506&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28506&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28506&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28506&hole=10&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28506&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28506&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28506&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28506&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28506&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28506&hole=15&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28506&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28506&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28506&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28506&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 MSU Invite 2023 79.59 63

2 MSU Invite 2023 79.44 62

3 MSU Invite 2023 78.92 61

 

Total Average Scores
MSU Invite 2023 79.32 186

 

Wichita Falls Country Club: MSU Invite 2023
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 336     8 38 14 1   

2 3 132     3 34 22 1 1 

3 5 430     15 34 10 2   

4 3 146     7 35 15 3 1 

5 4 340     4 38 14 4 1 

6 5 510     7 37 11 5 1 

7 4 380       26 26 8 1 

8 4 368     2 29 23 5 2 

9 4 382     2 37 20 2   

10 5 481   2 10 27 14 4 4 

11 3 160     4 28 23 6   

12 4 320     9 35 13 4   

13 3 153     5 33 17 6   

14 4 399     2 32 18 7 2 

15 5 489     5 29 22 3 2 

16 4 260     7 31 17 5 1 

17 4 379     1 25 26 7 2 

18 4 356     9 38 11 3   

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

7 4 380 +0.74 

17 4 379 +0.74 

8 4 368 +0.61 

14 4 399 +0.59 

11 3 160 +0.51 

15 5 489 +0.48 

10 5 481 +0.39 

13 3 153 +0.39 

2 3 132 +0.39 

16 4 260 +0.38 

9 4 382 +0.36 

5 4 340 +0.34 

6 5 510 +0.28 

4 3 146 +0.28 

12 4 320 +0.20 

18 4 356 +0.13 

1 4 336 +0.13 

3 5 430 -0.02 
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

17 4 379 +1.02 

14 4 399 +0.75 

4 3 146 +0.65 

18 4 356 +0.60 

11 3 160 +0.59 

7 4 380 +0.56 

8 4 368 +0.49 

1 4 336 +0.49 

2 3 132 +0.49 

10 5 481 +0.49 

9 4 382 +0.40 

15 5 489 +0.32 

13 3 153 +0.25 

5 4 340 +0.25 

6 5 510 +0.21 

16 4 260 +0.17 

12 4 320 +0.14 

3 5 430 -0.29 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

17 4 379 +0.84 

8 4 368 +0.71 

1 4 336 +0.65 

14 4 399 +0.60 

18 4 356 +0.56 

11 3 160 +0.53 

4 3 146 +0.48 

7 4 380 +0.44 

2 3 132 +0.44 

9 4 382 +0.39 

10 5 481 +0.39 

5 4 340 +0.34 

13 3 153 +0.34 

15 5 489 +0.32 

6 5 510 +0.26 

16 4 260 +0.18 

12 4 320 +0.10 

3 5 430 -0.11 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

7 4 380 +0.74 

17 4 379 +0.74 

8 4 368 +0.61 

14 4 399 +0.59 

11 3 160 +0.51 

15 5 489 +0.48 

10 5 481 +0.39 

13 3 153 +0.39 

2 3 132 +0.39 

16 4 260 +0.38 

9 4 382 +0.36 

5 4 340 +0.34 

6 5 510 +0.28 

4 3 146 +0.28 

12 4 320 +0.20 

18 4 356 +0.13 

1 4 336 +0.13 

3 5 430 -0.02 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 336     12 94 69 11   

2 3 132   1 5 105 62 12 1 

3 5 430   5 57 89 29 6   

4 3 146     11 91 70 13 1 

5 4 340     17 108 49 10 2 

6 5 510   1 22 112 39 7 5 

7 4 380     15 80 65 21 5 

8 4 368     9 85 69 18 5 

9 4 382     9 112 51 13 1 

10 5 481   2 20 98 40 19 7 

11 3 160     9 85 74 18   

12 4 320     22 120 39 5   

13 3 153     12 115 49 7 3 

14 4 399     6 79 80 17 4 

15 5 489   1 21 90 59 12 3 

16 4 260     26 107 38 12 3 

17 4 379     6 63 82 23 12 

18 4 356     14 98 57 15 2 
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Midwestern State Invitational
Wichita Falls Country Club

Wichita Falls, TX 
MSU Invite 2023 

Dates: Oct 16 - Oct 17 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 St. Mary's (TX) 297 296 285 878

T1 Savannah Dupre (3) 74 75 68 217

T4 Libby Kilbride (1) 73 73 75 221

T4 Rebecca Reed (2) 72 78 71 221

T11 Estelle Beck (4) 78 74 74 226

T23 Orla O'Leary (5) 85 74 72 231

2 DBU 304 291 290 885

T1 Olivia Mitchell (2) 76 73 68 217

T7 Jordan Karrh (1) 78 72 73 223

T7 Ella Cheek (3) 75 73 75 223

T7 Julia Garcia (5) 76 73 74 223

36 Madison Ude (4) 77 80 84 241

3 West Texas A&M 308 299 304 911

T11 Rylie Cook (3) 75 75 76 226

T11 Lorenza Perini (4) 75 76 75 226

T17 Gam Songprasert (1) 79 75 75 229

T20 Anna Nomrowski (2) 79 73 78 230

T37 Liv Romer (5) 80 82 80 242

4 Oklahoma Christian 316 305 302 923

3 Sofia Benavides (1) 75 73 72 220

T17 Maria Torres (2) 83 74 72 229

T25 Abbey Lynn (4) 75 79 80 234

T37 Haley Blevins (3) 84 79 79 242

T48 Susana Granados (5) 83 86 79 248

5 Midwestern State 309 307 310 925

T17 Makenna Henry (3) 78 77 75 229

T20 Alli Reily (2) 74 76 80 230

T25 Tristan Gabbard (1) 79 78 77 234

29 Brecklyn Flanagan (5) 78 76 82 236

T50 Madison Brown (4) 83 88 78 249

6 Texas A&M International 316 308 309 933

T15 Yuliana Yapur (1) 78 78 72 228

T15 Zoe Wurmli (3) 79 71 78 228

28 Bailey Anderson (2) 77 78 80 235

T43 Kathryn Castro (5) 82 85 79 246

T53 Tanika Yadilokwong (4) 89 81 80 250

7 UT Permian Basin 315 323 316 954

T20 Arnie Taguines (1) 79 77 74 230

30 Gabriela Maldonado (3) 74 84 80 238

T31 Ainhoa Gurrachaga (2) 77 84 78 239

47 Katrin Davidsdottir (4) 85 78 84 247
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Angelo State 319 326 321 966

T25 Ozlyan Juarez (1) 78 77 79 234

T31 Laura Klimova (4) 81 78 80 239

T37 Lacey Stevens (3) 80 83 79 242

57 LeeAnn Parker (5) 87 88 83 258

62 Beatrice Grise (2) 80 0 0 80

9 McLennan CC 322 328 318 968

T23 Carmen Lo-A-Njoe (2) 74 79 78 231

T31 Mia Clarke (1) 81 76 82 239

T48 Andra Anderson (3) 81 87 80 248

T53 Shanna Sandoval (4) 86 86 78 250

61 Rebecca Rodriguez (5) 88 96 90 274

10 Cameron 322 324 331 977

T34 Maria Jose Savoca (1) 75 85 80 240

T34 Emma Englefield (3) 83 78 79 240

T43 Lauren Gatsos (2) 80 80 86 246

56 Mollie Wheeler (4) 84 81 92 257

58 Malerie Nyberg (5) 86 88 86 260

11 Texas A&M-Kingsville 323 330 347 1000

T43 Cesilee Mokry (1) 82 82 82 246

T43 Victoria Patterson (2) 83 80 83 246

59 Jamie Miller (5) 83 86 92 261

60 Alessia Rojas (4) 86 86 90 262

63 Kristin Grabow (3) 75 82 0 157
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

6 Sarah Reed (West Texas A&M) 76 75 71 222

10 Antonella Periotti Omisolo (West Texas A&M) 75 74 75 224

T11 Kodi Nolen (Midwestern State) 75 75 76 226

T37 Ashley Davis (Cameron) 82 82 78 242

T41 Jette Halbach (Cameron) 80 84 80 244

T41 Hollie James (Midwestern State) 80 79 85 244

T50 Madison Wert (Midwestern State) 81 79 89 249

T50 Logan Culpepper (West Texas A&M) 85 84 80 249

55 Carley Bolding (Cameron) 83 88 84 255
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